

Hogan Lovells US LLP Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 T +1 202 637 5600 F +1 202 637 5910 www.hoganlovells.com

Via IBFS

May 9, 2014

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Room TW-A325 Washington, DC 20554

Re: Notice of Relinquishment of International 214 Authorizations of Globe Wireless LLC

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Pursuant to Section 63.19 of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC") rules¹, Globe Wireless LLC ("Globe Wireless") hereby submits this notice of relinquishment of its International 214 authorizations (ITC-214-20031029-00498²; ITC-214-20050607-00212³). Globe Wireless is not providing regulated telecommunications services subject to the requirements of 47 U.S.C. § 214. Globe Wireless therefore files this letter to notify the FCC that these authorizations are unneeded.

Globe Wireless submits that no customer notice is required under 47 C.F.R. § 63.19 because Globe Wireless does not provide international common carrier telecommunications services and has no international common carrier customers to notify.

This notice is being filed electronically via IBFS. Should you have any questions with respect to this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ David L. Martin

David L. Martin

Counsel david.martin@hoganlovells.com D +1 202 637 5858

² This International Authorization was granted to SeaWave, LCC on November 14, 2003. SeaWave's application to assign

¹ 47 C.F.R. § 63.19.

this authorization to Globe Wireless (ITC-ASG-20070712-00265) was granted on August 3, 2007.

³ This International Authorization was granted to Globe Wireless on July 15, 2005.

Hogan Lovells US LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in the District of Columbia. "Hogan Lovells" is an international legal practice that includes Hogan Lovells US LLP and Hogan Lovells International LLP, with offices in: Alicante Amsterdam Baltimore Beijing Brussels Caracas Colorado Springs Denver Dubai Dusseldorf Frankfurt Hamburg Hanoi Ho Chi Minh City Hong Kong Houston Johannesburg London Los Angeles Luxembourg Madrid Miami Milan Moscow Munich New York Northern Virginia Paris Philadelphia Prague Rio de Janeiro Rome San Francisco São Paulo Shanghai Silicon Valley Singapore Tokyo Ulaanbaatar Warsaw Washington DC Associated offices: Budapest Jakarta Jeddah Riyadh Zagreb. For more information see www.hoganlovells.com